IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAI'I

CRAIG SMALLWOOD, et al.,) Civ. No. CV09-00497 ACK BMK
Plaintiff,)) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE)
V.) (RE: DEFENDANTS' ANSWER
NCSOFT CORPORATION and NC INTERACTIVE, INC.,) TO SECOND AMENDED) COMPLAINT, FILED APRIL 7,) 2010)
Defendant.))

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 18, 2010, a true and correct copy of DEFENDANTS' ANSWER TO SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT, FILED APRIL 7, 2010, was duly served via U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, addressed as follows:

LILA B. KANAE, ESQ. 2211 Ala Wai Boulevard, #2106 Honolulu, Hawaii 96815 Attorney for Plaintiff CRAIG SMALLWOOD

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai`i, August 18, 2010.

/s/ REX Y. FUJICHAKU MARGERY S. BRONSTER REX Y. FUJICHAKU

Attorneys for Defendants NC INTERACTIVE, INC. and NCSOFT CORPORATION